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Eastern and Eastern Railways in 19$6 acx:ording to the Railway Board's letter
No. E/S6/R.CI{4{SS/3 dated 2S",-,6 ;

(b) the terms and condition~ of tbeir service;

(c) wbether il i, a fret tbat some Apprentices recruited on the above terms and conditions are allowed to appear bdore Railway Service Commissic>n before tbe expiry of thl'ir training;

(d) if so, the reasons tberefor : anti
(e) whether Government propose to frame rules for fixation of seniority for Apprentice!' recruited directly ?

THE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS
(SHRI C. M. POONACHA): (a) to (e),
Information i, being collected a nd will be laid on the table of the Sabhn.

PROMOTION OF S.Ms. AND A.S.Ms.
'476. SHRI JYOTIRMOY BASU :

SHRIMATI SUSEFLA
GOPALAN:

SHRI P. RAMAMURTI :
SHRI P. GOPALAN :

Will the Minister "r RAILWAYS be pleased to 'tatc :

(a) whether Government have evolved any scheme about the promotion of Assistant Station Mu,ters and Station Masters ;

(b) if SO, the main points of the ~cheme ;
(c) whetber the scheme has been implemented; and
(d) if not, when it is like!) to be implemented '!

THE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS
(SHRI C. M. POONACHA) : (a) to (d).
The possibility of haVing a uniform avenue of Promotion for Transportation staff in all categorics including Assistant Station Masters and Stalion Masters on a II Railways i. under (·onsideration.

CUlnCA'L STAFF OP CLAIM! BRANCR ON
EASTERN RAILWAY

5477. SHRI BHAGAVAN DAS :
SHRI NAMBIAR :
SHRI K. M. ABRAHAM:
SHRI K. RAMANI:

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be
_leased to state :

(a) whether Government rcceiv(d rr y representation frem the Clerical stal' «if Claims Branch of the Chief CClIIllllen::ill Supelt., Eastern Railway, Calcutta, in July,
1967 ;

(b) if so, the main points of the representation ;

(c) whether Governmtnt huve considered the representation; ano

(d) if so, decision taken thereon?

THE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS
(SHRI C. M. POONACHA): (0) to (d).
The information is bring collected from the Eastern Railway and will be laid on the Table of the House in due course.

GRAVEYARD NEAR MALItAGANI, DELHI

S478. SHRI K. N. PANDEY
SHRI YASHPAL SINGH:

Will the Minister of INDUSTRIAL
DEVELOPMENT AND COMPANY
AFFAIRS be pleased to state :

(a) whether the Wrkf Board has received complaints that en old abandoned graveyard in Malkrgrnj, Delhi has been rented out to a Transport Company; Ind

(b) if so, the stcps being taken to get the seme vacated ~s it is in a congutcd area T

THE MINISTER OF INDUln'RJAL
DEVELOPMENT AND COMPANY
AFFAIRS (SHRI F. A. AHMF.D): (8)
Yeo, Sir.

(b) The Delhi Wakf Board is making an enquiry alainst tbe s.cretary, Managinl Committee Raiyan, Subzimandi, Delhi, for leasing the land and has given a Iepl notice. Furthrr acticn according to the provisions of Wrkf Act, 1954, will be taun by the Delhi Wakf Board after completion of the enquiry.

SHORTAGE or SoFT-Con IN DELHI
5479. SHRI YASHPAL SINGH: Will the Minister of STEEL, MINES AND'
METALS be pleased to .tate :

(a) whetber Delhi is facing an acute
.hortaseof loft-<Xlke ; and

(b) if so, the alternBte arranaemeat8 beilll made to cue the position'
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TIlE MINISTER OF STATE 1)1 THE
MINISTRY OF STEEL, MINES AND
METAJ..S (SHRI P. C. SETHI): (a)
GoYenlment are not a_re of any acute shortage of soft coke in Delhi.

(b) Doc! not arise.

PaleE O. NEwSPRI/'lT

S480. SHRI YASHPAL SINGH: Will the Minister of INDUSTRIAL DEVELOP-MENT AND COMPANY AFFAIRS be pleased to state :

(a) whether Government arc considering an UJlward revision of the cost structure of newsPrint to provide enough incentives to entrepreneurcs to enter the industry;

(b) if so. when a decision would be announced : and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?
THE MINISTER OF INDUSTRIAL

DEVELOPMENT AND COMPANY
AFFAIRS (SHRI F. A. AHMED): (a)
The question of upward revision of prices (and not the cost structure) of Newsprint from all its aspects is at present under consideration of Government.

(b) The decision of Government is likely to be taken in the near future.

(e) DOC1I not arise.

C.A.C.O. DoNATIONS

S481. SHRI YASHPAL SINGH: Will the Minister of INDUSTRIAL DEVE-
LOPMENT AND COMPANY AFFAIRS
be pleased to state :

(a) whetber he asked the Chairman of the Cement Allocation and Coordination Orpnisation to supply him further detai~
of the donations made by C.A.C.O. to individuals and political parties out of funds aa:ruing to it as a result of the price increase allowed by Government after decontrol;

(b) if so, whether he has receimi a reply ;
and

(e) whether it will be placed on the Table of the House.

mE MINISTER OF INDUSTRIAL
DEVELOPMENT AND COMPANY
AFFAIRS (SHRJ F. A. AHMED) : (a) Yes,
Sir.

(b) Yeti, Sir.

(c) 'I1le ataiII of donationa ancI oIIIIr aponditure fIImiaIIecI by CACO an: atin the 8tatIIIment laid on the Table of ..
House. [Placed ill Library, SlIe No. LT-2171/67].

RAILWAY ELICI'RIfICA110N PaoJlCf
5482. SHRI YASHPAL SINGH: Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be plcued to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that there has been a set-back to the Railway's eleclri-
fication programme due to tbe suppl, of sub-standard equipment by the HCIlYJ E1ectricals Factory, Bhopal; and

(b) if so, what action has hccn taken in the matter 1

mE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS
(SHRI C. M. POONACHA): (a) No.

(b) Does not arise.

FREE RAILWAY PASSES TO
MADRAS M.L.As.

5483. SHRI YASHPAL SINGH: Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state :

(a) whether Government of Madra. bave uraed the Railway Ministry to issue free pasacs to Members of the State ~ Legillla-
ture to travel within the State: and

(b) if so, the action taken thereon ?

THE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS (SHRI
C. M. POONACHA) : (a) No.

(b) Does not arise.

UNIPJED TaADE UNIONI IN
PuBUC SBCTOR STEEL

PUNTS

5484. DR. RANEN SEN : Will the Mini.ter of STEEL , MINES AND METALS be pleased to state :

(a) whether tbcrc is any proposal uJICier consideration to have unified Trade UmollB in all the public sector Steel Plant.;

(b) if so, the details thereof;
(e) wbether the existilll Trade Ullin ..

ill the Steel Plant have been consulted in the matter; and

(d) it 80, Onycrnment's reaction thin- to 1

